Workers Health & Safety

d.	 Asset Management System

v.	 Enterprise Data Hub

vi.	 ERP Implementation

33.	 BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE 
COMPANY

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held 
on 8th January 2019 approved buyback of not exceeding 
10,20,40,815 (Ten Crore Twenty Lakh Forty Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifteen) fully paid-up equity shares of face value 
of  ` 1 each (representing 3.23% of the total number of 
Equity Shares in the paid-up share capital of the Company) 
from all the existing shareholders / beneficial owners of 
Equity Shares as on the record date i.e.

[...]

All valid bids were considered for the purpose of 
acceptance in accordance with the Buyback Regulations. 
The total number of Equity Shares bought back under the 
Buyback Offer are 10,20,40,815 at a price of ` 98 per Equity 
Share. The total cash outflow in the Buyback of Equity 
Shares is ` 999,99,99,870 (Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety 
Nine Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy only) excluding transaction costs viz. 
brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction 
tax, GST, stamp duty, etc. Government of India received ` 
769,65,12,222 out of the buyback transaction.

The settlement of all valid bids was completed on 7th March